Commissioner Laurs, seconded by Commissioner Helzer that all part-time
Teceive a wage increase of 10%.

4

REGULAR MEETING o : .

On roll eall: Long, aye; Helzer, aye, Laurs, aye.

There being no further business the meeting édjourned.

."

J&jlén. /ﬁ A,

/// ity Reddider

Oregon City, Oregon,; July 4, 1956

"o

The regular meeting of the City Commission was held on the

in the Commission Chembers at City Hall at 8:00 P.M,

As there was not a quorum present the meeting was’ adjourned to July 11,

1956 at 8:00 P.M.

City Recorder

above date

Oregon City, Oregon, July 11, 1956

ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING

W. Te
Kn .wn
R. L.
v

. S. w.
5 C. D,
' V. L.
. s. J.
I C. J-
J. D.
H, M.

Y, L, Flymn
Martin Hanson
‘Lynch

John Bohlen . " Police Reserves -
Harry Gosser . " SN
James Kinasz " :
Glen D. Price ' "

An adjourned regular meeting of the City Commission was held'on the

above date in the Commission Chambers at City Hall at 8:00 P.M.

Roll call showe”? the following present:

Richard W, Long, Mayor

George Helger, Commissioner )
Peter Laurs, Commlssioner )
Alden E. Miller, City Attorney

Robert Clute, City Manager

Zella Bowers, City Recorder

T

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The report of the Treasurer was read and approved;'

The report of the City Manager was read and upon motion ordered filed.

The City Recorder's report of claims agsinst the City for ‘the .month

Ayes: Long, Helzer, Laurs. Nays: None.

Allen o Police Pepartment 3
Blodgett _ "
Chester

=

Newvman
Nobel
Orzechowslki.
Tomlin
Williams
Young

3 3 33 3T 3 I 33

of May, 1956, was reed and upon motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts
shown therein.

266.97
271.35
R67.47
277.19. .
249.68
269.80
354.32
187.86
267.10
321.53
276.31

_260.91

. 72.00

- 2.61
. 5.56
14.44

employes




