Commissioner Laurs, seconded by Commissioner Helzer that all part-time employes receive a wage increase of 10%.

On roll call: Long, aye; Helzer, aye, Laurs, aye.

There being no further business the meeting adjourned.

City Recorder

Oregon City, Oregon, July 4, 1956

REGULAR MEETING

The regular meeting of the City Commission was held on the above date in the Commission Chambers at City Hall at 8:00 P.M.

As there was not a quorum present the meeting was adjourned to July 11, 1956 at 8:00 P.M.

City Recorder

Oregon City, Oregon, July 11, 1956

ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING

An adjourned regular meeting of the City Commission was held on the above date in the Commission Chambers at City Hall at 8:00 P.M.

Roll call showed the following present:

Richard W. Long, Mayor George Helzer, Commissioner Peter Laurs, Commissioner Alden E. Miller, City Attorney Robert Clute, City Manager Zella Bowers, City Recorder

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The report of the Treasurer was read and approved.

The report of the City Manager was read and upon motion ordered filed.

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for the month of May, 1956, was read and upon motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein.

Ayes:	Long, Helzer,	, Laurs.	Nays:	None.		: .
W. T. Allen K. W. Blodgett R. L. Chester V. L. Flynn Martin Hanson S. W. Lynch C. D. Newman V. L. Nobel S. J. Orzechowsk C. J. Tomlin J. D. Williams			Police De	None.	49	266.97 271.35 267.47 277.19 249.68 269.80 354.32 187.86 267.10 321.53 276.31
H. M. Young		•	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	_260.91
John Bohlen Harry Gosser James Kinasz Glen D. Price		•	Police Re n n	eserves ·		72.00 2.61 5.56 14.44